
                                                                                                                                                         
 

Hello,  
 
Welcome to the Masters’ Degree Programme in the School of Visual Communication.  
 
It’s a really exciting time to be studying at Masters level, and there are so many ways that we can help you 
develop and explore your professionalism, creativity, curiosity and employability to a higher level.  
 
Your tutors and I appreciate that making the transition to postgraduate education can be both an exciting and a 
daunting prospect, but don’t worry. You have dedicated tutors who are industry experienced professionals and 
academics, to guide you through your journey, and it will be a journey that we will take together.  
 
On Wednesday, the 18th of September at 10.00am, you will meet the tutors in room P406 of the Parkside 
Building. During this week, you will have various inductions, most of which will be appropriate to you.  
 
You may be unsure of many things, so please bring and ask questions when we meet, and don’t forget to also 
bring a notebook, pen, ipad, laptop, mobile phone or something to make notes with.  
 
Your first task is this - we would like you to create a self-portrait (A4 in size), in any medium, that shows your 
personality and your area of specialism. Please bring it with you on the 18th.  
 
Myself and your tutors are excited and full of anticipation to be a part of your journey over the next year. We 
are looking forward knowing you, better and working with you to develop your aspirations through this Masters 
course in Visual Communication.  
 
Please be aware that if you have any questions, you can contact any of us in the Masters team by email, and we 
will be glad to answer them. 
 
Thanks,             
 Rob  
 

 
 
Robert Gibb  
Course Director 
T: 0121 331 5987 
E: Robert.Gibb@BCU.ac.uk  
  

 

 

 
 
Andrew Kulman 
Professor of Graphic Arts 
Specialism – Illustration 
Andrew.Kulman@BCU.ac.uk 

 

 
 
Robert Sharl 
Senior Lecturer 
Specialism – UX/UI 
Robert.Sharl@BCU.ac.uk 

 

 
 
Matt Tromans 
Senior Lecturer 
Specialism – Film & 
Animation 
Matt.Tromans@BCU.ac.uk 

 

 
 
Becky Howson 
Senior Lecturer 
Specialism – Typography, 
Branding & Advertising 
Rebecca.Howson@BCU.ac.uk 

 

 
 
Riu Yang 
Senior Lecturer 
Specialism – Motion 
Graphics & 3D Artist 
Rui.Yang@BCU.ac.uk 
 
 

 

 
 
Carla Hamer 
Research and Language 
Lecturer 
Specialism – Photography, 
Culture & Language 
Carla.Hamer@BCU.ac.uk 
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